FEATURES
1
2
3
4
5
6

WITH IEC61000-4-2 PROTECTION
SLLS861–AUGUST 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TRS232CN TRS232CN
Tube of 40 TRS232CD
SOIC – D TRS232C
Reel of 2500 TRS232CDR
Tube of 40 TRS232CDW
0°C to 70°C SOIC – DW TRS232C
Reel of 2000 TRS232CDWR
SOP – NS Reel of 2000 TRS232CNSR TRS232C
Tube of 25 TRS232CPW
TSSOP – PW TRS232C
Reel of 2000 TRS232CPWR
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TRS232IN TRS232IN
Tube of 40 TRS232ID
SOIC – D TRS232I
Reel of 2500 TRS232IDR
Tube of 40 TRS232IDW
–40°C to 85°C SOIC – DW TRS232I
Reel of 2000 TRS232IDWR
SOP – NS Reel of 2000 TRS232INSR TRS232I
Tube of 25 TRS232IPW
TSSOP – PW TRS232I
Reel of 2000 TRS232IPWR
(1) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback